PIC MICROCONTROLLER BASED TEMPERATURE MEASURING
SYSTEM USING THERMOCOUPLE SENSOR

This thesis is presented in partial fulfillment for the award of the
Bachelor of Electrical Engineering (Hons)

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

AHMAD YASIR BIN MD ZAIN

FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

13500 PERMATANG PAUH

PULAU PINANG



A report submitted to Faculty of Electrical Engineering, Universiti Teknologi Mara in
partial fulfillment of the requirement for Bachelor of Electrical Engineering
(Honours).

This thesis is approved by:

(PROJECT SUPERVISOR)

pate: .JHTM ...



DECLARATION

I hereby declared that all materials in this thesis are the result of my own work and all
materials which are not the result of my own work, have been clearly acknowledged

in this thesis.

(AHMAD YASIR BIN MD ZAIN)



TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABRVIATIONS

CHAPTER 1
INTRODUCTION
11 Background
1.2 Objective of Project
13 Scope of Work
14 Thesis Structure

CHAPTER 2
LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Temperature Measuring Device
2.2 Temperature Sensor
2.3 Signal Conditioner
2.4 Microcontroller Versus Microprocessor
241 PIC16F876A (Microcontroller)
2.4.2 Memory Unit
2.4.3 Central Processing Unit
2.4.4 Bus
2.4.5 Input Output Unit
246 MPLAB
2.5 LCD Display

PAGE

Vi

viii

Xi

o W W e

10
12
12
14
15
16
17
17
18



CHAPTER 3
METHODOLOGY AND PROJECT DEVELOPMENT
3.1 Project Methodology
3.2 Hardware Development
3.2.1 Step 1. Interface Thermocouple Sensor with MAX6675
3.2.2 Theoretical calculation on the MAX6675
3.2.3 Step 2: Interface MAX6675with PIC16F876A
3.2.4 Step 3: Interface PIC16F876A with LCD(JHD162A)

3.2 Software Development

CHAPTER 4
RESULT AND DISCUSSION

CHAPTER 5
CONCLUSIONAND FUTURE DEVELOPMENT
5.1 Conclusion

5.2 Future Development

REFERENCES

APPENDIX

Appendix A Programming
Appendix B Datasheet

21
23
25
27
29
29
32

35

40

41

43

45
51



ABSTRACT

This project aims to design a temperature measuring device that can detect and
read temperature by the user. This solution allows detecting and measuring high
temperature environment by a thermocouple sensor. The output of sensor unit is
connected to a Chip MAX6675. It is basically takes milivolts produced by the
standard J-type thermocouple then amplifies and filter the unwanted signal and then
converted it into digital and output the temperature reading by interfacing the
MAX6675 and LCD with PIC microcontroller. The MPLab software component
includes the programming code via the PIC microcontroller. A simple, rugged digital
temperature meter (LCD 16x2 displays) will display the temperature detected. This
report also presents my temperature project reading comparing with actual
temperature taken from digital thermometer as a result. From the result show this

device have high accuracy and small error but less precision.

Keywords: temperature measuring, MAX6675, PIC microcontroller, ADC, LCD



