PIC MICROCONTROLLER BASED TEMPERATURE MEASURING SYSTEM USING THERMOCOUPLE SENSOR

This thesis is presented in partial fulfillment for the award of the

Bachelor of Electrical Engineering (Hons)

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA



AHMAD YASIR BIN MD ZAIN
FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
13500 PERMATANG PAUH
PULAU PINANG

A report submitted to Faculty of Electrical Engineering, Universiti Teknologi Mara in partial fulfillment of the requirement for Bachelor of Electrical Engineering (Honours).

This thesis is approved by:

MDM NURHANI BINTI KASUAN

(PROJECT SUPERVISOR)
DATE: 6/11/08

DECLARATION

I hereby declared that all materials in this thesis are the result of my own work and all materials which are not the result of my own work, have been clearly acknowledged in this thesis.

(AHMAD YASIR BIN MD ZAIN)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		PAGE
DECLARAT	TION	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		iv
ABSTRACT		${f v}$
TABLE OF O	CONTENTS	vi
LIST OF FIG	GURES	viii
LIST OF TA	BLES	x
LIST OF ABRVIATIONS		xi
CHAPTER 1		
INTRODUC	TION	
1.1	Background	1
1.2	Objective of Project	3
1.3	Scope of Work	3
1.4	Thesis Structure	6
CHAPTER 2	2	
LITERATUI	RE REVIEW	
2.1	Temperature Measuring Device	7
2.2	Temperature Sensor	8
2.3	Signal Conditioner	10
2.4	Microcontroller Versus Microprocessor	12
	2.4.1 PIC16F876A (Microcontroller)	12
	2.4.2 Memory Unit	14
	2.4.3 Central Processing Unit	15
	2.4.4 Bus	16
	2.4.5 Input Output Unit	17
	2.4.6 MPLAB	17
2.5	LCD Display	18

CHAPTER 3

METHODO	LOGY AND PROJECT DEVELOPMENT	
3.1	Project Methodology	21
3.2	Hardware Development	23
	3.2.1 Step 1: Interface Thermocouple Sensor with MAX6675	25
	3.2.2 Theoretical calculation on the MAX6675	27
	3.2.3 Step 2: Interface MAX6675 with PIC16F876A	29
	3.2.4 Step 3: Interface PIC16F876A with LCD (JHD162A)	29
3.2	Software Development	32
CHAPTER 4	l .	
RESULT AN	ND DISCUSSION	35
CHAPTER 5	5	
CONCLUSIO	ONAND FUTURE DEVELOPMENT	
5.1	Conclusion	40
5.2	Future Development	41
REFERENC	ES	43
APPENDIX		
Appendix A	Programming	45
Appendix B	Datasheet	51

ABSTRACT

This project aims to design a temperature measuring device that can detect and read temperature by the user. This solution allows detecting and measuring high temperature environment by a thermocouple sensor. The output of sensor unit is connected to a Chip MAX6675. It is basically takes milivolts produced by the standard J-type thermocouple then amplifies and filter the unwanted signal and then converted it into digital and output the temperature reading by interfacing the MAX6675 and LCD with PIC microcontroller. The MPLab software component includes the programming code via the PIC microcontroller. A simple, rugged digital temperature meter (LCD 16 x 2 displays) will display the temperature detected. This report also presents my temperature project reading comparing with actual temperature taken from digital thermometer as a result. From the result show this device have high accuracy and small error but less precision.

Keywords: temperature measuring, MAX6675, PIC microcontroller, ADC, LCD